100
General Specifications:
3700 3880 3900
Chassis Non-ferrous alloy Non-ferrous alloy Non-ferrous alloy
Chassis cover Cold drawn brass, bronze or Cold drawn brass, bronze or Cold drawn brass, bronze or
stainless steel stainless steel stainless steel
Door Types Wood or metal Wood or metal Wood or Metal
Door Thickness 1-3/4" (44.45mm) standard 1-3/4" (44.45mm) standard 1-3/4" (44.45mm) standard

• All fire rated devices comply with fire door
and window code NFPA80.
Order Example:
Example: To order 3880 Rim Exit Device with SL Trim.
Specify:
Standard: 38 88 SL 26D F 32D RR xxx
Series Function Outside Trim
(If Applicable)
Outside
Finish
Rail Size Push Bar
Finish
Handing Options
(If Required)
3000 Series Exit Devices
Premier Product
3700 Surface
Vertical Rod Exit Device
3880
Rim Exit Device
3900
Mortise Exit Device
101
3000 Series Exit Devices
Premier Product
3700 Series
3800 Series
3900 Series
Standard strike.
Surface applied to threshold or floor.
Black nylon coated.
S23 Bottom StrikeS646 Standard & Fire Rated Top Strike
Standard for SB3700.
Alternate for S3700.
No mortise required.
Black nylon coated.
S43 Bottom Strike
For mounting top plate on doors with
flush panel heads.
S60
Standard strike for 3800.
Surface applied.
S38
Alternate for 3800. Fully mortised.
Dimension “L” equal to 1/2" greater
than door thickness. Nylon coating on
lip only.
S39
Standard for S3900. Curved lip ANSI
A115.1. Handed. 11/4"lip standard.
Longer lips available in 1/4" increments
up to 27/8".
Double door strike. Alternate for
3800. Use on a pair of doors with a
mullion.
S36
Alternate for 3800. Half
mortised. Nylon coating on
face only.
S31
Alternate for S3900. Flat lip ANSI
A115.1. Non-handed. 11/4" lip
standard. Longer lips available
in 1/4" increments up to 27/8".
Alternate for S3900. Open back ANSI
A115.14. Beveled 1/8" in 2". Handed.
Specify hand of active door.
S48C S48 S47
(14.29mm)
9⁄16"

Trim See trim pages 110, 111 See trim pages 110, 111
Finishes US3, US4, US10, US10B, US10BL, US32, US32D US3, US4, US10, US10B, US10BL, US32, US32D
Order Example:
Example: To order 4800 Narrow Stile Rim Exit Device with SL Trim.
Specify:
Standard: 48 08 SL 26D F 32D RR xxx
Series Function Outside Trim
(If Applicable)
Outside
Finish
Rail Size Push Bar
Finish
Handing Options
(If Required)
4000 Series Exit Devices
Premier Product
4900
Narrow Stile Mortise Device
4800
Narrow Stile Rim Exit Device
106
3000, 4000 Series Exit Devices
Arrow 3000 & 4000 Series
Exit Device Trim:
Optional Slip-Clutch Lever Design
• Optional slip-clutch is built in beneath security collar
added to shank of lever.
• Available for use with SL88, SL33 and SL08 exit device
trim for 3000 Series Exit Devices. (Not available for
S1150 or S1250 Series devices.)
•
Vandal-resistant slip-clutch lever releases when excessive
force is applied without retracting latch. Easily reset by
returning lever to horizontal position.
Function 3700/3700-FR 3800/3800-FR 3900/3900-FR
02* SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL
03 N/A SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL
05 SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN
05A SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN
08 SL SL SL
08A SL SL SL
11 S311 N/A N/A
12 S312 N/A N/A
Function 4800 4900/4900-FR
02* SS, SL SS, SN, SL
03 SS, SL SS, SN, SL
05 N/A SS, SN
05A N/A SS, SN
08 SL SL
08A SL SL
11 N/A N/A
12 N/A N/A
*02 not available fire rated.
Exit Device Function:
ANSI ARROW FUNCTION
01 Exit only; no outside trim 01, 03
02/82 Entry by trim when actuating bar is locked 01, 02, 03
03/83 Entry by trim when latchbolt retracted by key. Key removable only when trim is locked. 03
05 Entry by thumbpiece when thumbpiece locked/unlock by key. 05
05A Entry by thumbpiece; thumbpiece always operative, no outside cylinder. 5A
08/88 Entry by knob/lever; outside key locks, unlocks knob/lever. 08
08A Entry by knob/lever; outside knob/lever always operative. 08A
11 Entry by auxiliary control turnpiece key locks, unlocks control. 11
12 Entry by auxiliary control turnpiece only when released by turning key. 12
Key removable only when locked.
Exit Device Type:
ANSI TYPE ARROW DEVICE
Type 1 Rim S1250, 3800
Type 2 Surface Vertical Rod S1150, 3700